

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 12 OF 2009

ANNU @ SHASHIKANT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the parties that the appellant has already undergone the sentence and he does not want to press this appeal.

The appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(M.S. NEGI)

Court Master

Court Master

(The signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 12 OF 2009

ANNU @ SHASHIKANT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the parties that the appellant has already undergone the sentence and he does not want to press this appeal.

The appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

.....J.  
(A.K. PATNAIK)

.....J.  
(SWATANTER KUMAR)

NEW DELHI  
APRIL 18, 2012.