

Ú
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 12 OF 2009

ANNU @ SHASHIKANT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. P. Kakra, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The amicus curiae is allowed a fee of Rs.4,000/-.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|